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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Data Sheet

1 PRODUCT INFORMATION

1.1 Product description

Designation Features

X-P B4 MX

X-P B3 P7
w . UItimate-plen‘ormance r_1ai| for soft and some tough concrc_ete .
* Long, conical tip and high hardness - for excellent fastening quality
X P G3 MX .
l"il" B ;%%;;’ rf’;,:’
x"mrﬁmﬁi\ “gl‘- L i
BB RERE

X»P G72 MX )

2 APPLICATION CONDITIONS

2.1 Application examples

Wood to concrete Steel to concrete Fixed track fastening
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

2.2 Base materials

Data Sheet

Concrete

2.3 Load conditions

Static / quasi-static

2.4 Environmental conditions

-

Dry indoor

c Hilti Corrosion Handbook

3 APPROVALS AND CERTIFICATES

Authority Approval/Certificate number

Date of issue

Deutsches Institut fur Bautechnik (DIBY) ETA-20/0886

Jul 7 2024

Aug 7 2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

Data Sheet
4 PRODUCT DATA
4.1 Dimensions
Technical drawing Fastener Head length Shank Shank Head
length diameter diameter
Ln [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] di [mm]
X-GHP 16 MX 1.8 16 3 6.8
X-P 17 B4 MX 1.8 17 3 6.8
X-P 17 B3 MX 1.8 17 3 6.8
X-P 17 G3 MX 1.8 17 3 6.8
X-P 17 G2 MX 1.8 17 3 6.8
X-GHP 18 MX 1.8 18 3 6.8
'(‘jn X-P 20 B4 MX 1.8 20 3 6.8
b j—lﬁi‘! X-P 20 B3 MX 1.8 20 3 6.8
e X-P 20 G3 MX 1.8 20 3 6.8
Lh Ls X-P 20 G2 MX 1.8 20 3 6.8
X-GHP 20 MX 1.8 20 3 6.8
X-P 24 B4 MX 1.8 24 3 6.8
X-P 24 B3 MX 1.8 24 3 6.8
X-GHP 24 MX 1.8 24 3 6.8
X-P 30 B3 P7 1.8 30 3 6.8
X-P 36 B3 P7 1.8 36 3 6.8
4.2 Material properties for carbon steel parts
Fastener Component Material Coating Coating Hardness Corrosivity
part thickness category
te [um] [HRC]
X-P B4 MX Nail Carbon steel Zinc coated 25 57.5 C1
X-P B3 MX Nail Carbon steel Zinc coated 25 57.5 C1
X-P B3 P7 Nail Carbon steel Zinc coated 25 57.5 C1
X-P G3 MX Nail Carbon steel Zinc coated 25 57.5 C1
X-P G2 MX Nail Carbon steel Zinc coated 25 57.5 C1
X-GHP MX Nail Carbon steel Zinc coated 22 57.5 C1
®
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Data Sheet

5 SYSTEM RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Tool recommendation

Fastening condition Fastener Tool type

X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX

X-P B3 MX 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22
X-P B3 P7 BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX
Wood to concrete : 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22
X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX 2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX
X-P B3 MX 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22
Steel to concrete X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX 2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX
X-P B3 MX 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22
Fixed track fastening X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX 2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Data Sheet

6 APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

6.1 Fastened material properties

Wood to concrete Steel to concrete Fixed track fastening

Fastening Fastened Fastened Edge distance Edge distance Fastener Fastener

condition material material spacing spacing
thickness distance distance
t) [mm] ¢4 [mm] c2 [mm] sq [mm] s [mm]

Wood to Wood <25 2100 202 180-800 280

concrete

Steel to Steel <2 240 >600 280

concrete

Fixed track

fastening Steel track =1 240 <600 >80

6.2 Base material properties

Fastening to concrete

Base material Base material Edge distance Edge distance Fastener spacing Fastener spacing
thickness distance distance
h [mm] c1 [mm] c2 [mm] sq [mm] s, [mm]
Concrete 260 =70 270 2100 >80
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Data Sheet

6.3 Nail length recommendation

=,
_‘In A~
)] 00 2.7 @ "
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7 ST
Wood to concrete Steel to concrete Fixed track fastening
Fastening condition Fastening Shank Length Embedment depth Fastened material
characteristics thickness
Ls [mm] hes [mm] t [mm]
Standard fastening Ls 2 he + 11 214 <25
Wood to concrete
Flush fastening Ls2hg +t -3 214 <25
Steel to concrete Standard fastening Ls 2 he + 11 >11 <2
Fixed track fastening Standard fastening Ls 2 he + 11 =11 <1

7 PERFORMANCE DATA

7.1 Recommended loads under quasi static/static loading

Fastening condition Base material type Embed- Tension Shear load
ment load
depth
het [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]
Soft concrete, Medium concrete, Tough concrete 14-<18 0.1 0.1
Wood to concrete
Soft concrete, Medium concrete 218 0.2 0.2
Soft concrete, Medium concrete, Tough concrete 11-<14 0.1 0.38
Steel to concrete Soft concrete, Medium concrete, Tough concrete 14-<18 0.1 0.38
Soft concrete, Medium concrete 218 0.2 0.38
Soft concrete, Medium concrete, Tough concrete 11-<14 0.1 0.38
Fixed track fastening Soft concrete, Medium concrete, Tough concrete 14-<18 0.1 0.38
Soft concrete, Medium concrete 218 0.3 0.38
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7.2 Stick rate estimation

X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

Data Sheet

Technical drawing

Fastening condition

Base material

Stick rate estimation
[%]

l ' l l ' ' ' l [ l Steel to concrete

Soft concrete

85-98
Wood to concrete Medium concrete
Tough concrete 70-85
Soft concrete
85-98
Medium concrete
Tough concrete 70-85
Soft concrete
85-98
Fixed track fastening Medium concrete
Tough concrete 70-85

8 QUALITY ASSURANCE

8.1 Fastening inspection

hNHS

Wood to concrete

Steel to concrete

Fixed track fastening

Fastening condition Fastener Fastener standoff
hnhs [mm]
Wood t " X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P <3
000 to concrete B4 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-P G3 MX =
Steel ; X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P o5
eel to concrete G2 MX, X-P G3 MX )
Fixed track fastening X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P o5

G2 MX, X-P G3 MX
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

9 ORDERING INFORMATION

9.1 ltem number and description

Data Sheet

Designation Item number Description
X-GHP 16 MX 2064010
X-GHP 18 MX 2064011, 2330360, 340228
X-GHP MX Concrete nails (collated)
X-GHP 20 MX 2024941, 2064012, 2330361, 285724
X-GHP 24 MX 2064013
2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, )
X-P 20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 X-P B3 MX Concrete nails (collated)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
X-P 30 B3 P7 2105406
X-P B3 P7 Concrete nails
X-P 36 B3 P7 2105407
2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P 17 B4 MX 2412762, 2412763
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, )
X-P 20 B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 X-P B4 MX Concrete nails (collated)
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
X-P 17 G2 MX 2102018, 2273704
X-P G2 MX Concrete nails (collated)
X-P 20 G2 MX 2136797
X-P 17 G3 MX 2101046, 2111280, 2330347
X-P G3 MX Concrete nails (collated)
X-P 20 G3 MX 2101047, 2111281, 2330346
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Datenblatt

1 PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN
1.1 Produktbeschreibung

Bezeichnung Besondere Eigenschaften

X-P B4 MX

* Hochleistungsnagel fiir weichen und harten Beton
* Lange, konische Spitze und hohe Harte - fur hervorragende Befestigungsqualitét

XPBSMX

O i i e e = * Hochleistungsnagel fiir weichen und harten Beton
@ % g * In verschiedenen Langen bis 24 mm erhéltlich
X- P B3 P7
. * Hochleistungsnagel fiir weichen und harten Beton
s = * In verschiedenen Langen bis 36 mm erhéltlich
X P G3 MX

ﬂ‘ ﬂl i‘ ‘ | il ‘ * Hochleistungsnagel fir weichen und harten Beton
ﬁ ﬁ uﬂﬂf‘ Q\l fﬁm ﬁa mi * Inverschiedenen Langen bis 24 mm erhéltlich
v [ v

vy ?

XPG2MX

* Hochleistungsnagel fiir weichen und harten Beton
* Lange konische Spitze fur hohe Harte und ausgezeichnete Befestigungsqualitat

ﬁ -»"rsﬁm‘m

2 ANWENDUNGSBEDINGUNGEN

2.1 Anwendungsbeispiele

Holz auf Beton Stahl auf Beton Feste Profilbefestigung

07.08.2024 2/9



X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Datenblatt

2.2 Untergrundmaterial

2.3 Lastbedingungen

Statisch/quasi-statisch

2.4 Umgebungsbedingungen

-

Trockene Innenrdume

0 Hilti Corrosion Handbook

3 ZULASSUNGEN UND ZERTIFIZIERUNGEN

Behorde Zulassungs-/Zertifizierungsnummer Ausgabedatum

Deutsches Institut fur Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-20/0886 07.07.2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

Datenblatt
4 PRODUKTDATEN
4.1 Abmessungen
Technische Zeichnung Befestigungsele- Kopflange Schaftlange Schaft- Kopfdurch-
ment durchmes- messer
ser
L, [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] dp [mm]
X-GHP 16 MX 1,8 16 3 6,8
X-P 17 B4 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 B3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 G3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 G2 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-GHP 18 MX 1,8 18 3 6,8
ro) X-P 20 B4 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
o 1 xpP2oB3MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
© j:D X-P 20 G3 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
Lh_||_ Ls X-P 20 G2 MX 18 20 3 6.8
- o X-GHP 20 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
X-P 24 B4 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-P 24 B3 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-GHP 24 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-P 30 B3 P7 1,8 30 3 6,8
X-P 36 B3 P7 1,8 36 3 6,8
4.2 Materialeigenschaften fiir Teile aus Kohlenstoffstahl
Befestigungs- Bauteil Material Beschichtung Beschich- Harte Korrosionska-
element tungsdicke tegorie
tc [um] [HRC]
X-P B4 MX Nagel ;‘;:'lensmﬁ' Verzinkt 25 57,5 c
X-P B3 MX Nagel ;‘;:'lensmﬁ' Verzinkt 25 57,5 ct
X-P B3 P7 Nagel gz:'lensmﬁ' Verzinkt 25 57,5 cl
X-P G3 MX Nagel g‘;:'lensmﬁ' Verzinkt 25 57,5 cl
X-P G2 MX Nagel ;Z:‘]'lensmﬁ' Verzinkt 25 57,5 ct
X-GHP MX Nagel ;C:;]'lensmﬁ' Verzinkt 22 57,5 ct

07.08.2024 4/9



X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Datenblatt

5 SYSTEMEMPFEHLUNG

5.1 Gerateempfehlung

Befestigungsbedin-

gung Befestigungselement Geratetyp

X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120

P B3 X IMEZ2 BX B2 BX 822

X-P B3 P7 BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX
Holz auf Beton 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22

X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)

X-P G2 MX GX 2

X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3

X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120

P B3 X IMEZ2 X AL 22 B3z
Stahl auf Beton X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)

X-P G2 MX GX 2

X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3

X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120

%-P B3 MX BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX

3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22

Feste Profilbefestigung X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)

X-P G2 MX GX 2

X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Datenblatt

6 ANWENDUNGSANFORDERUNGEN

6.1 Eigenschaften des befestigten Materials

Holz auf Beton Stahl auf Beton Feste Profilbefestigung

Befestigungs- Befestigtes Stérke des Randabstand Randabstand Absténde Abstéande

bedingung Material befestigten zwischen zwischen
Materials Befestigungs- Befestigungs-

elementen elementen

t [mm] ¢4 [mm] ¢z [mm] sy [mm] sz [mm]

Holz auf Beton Holz <25 2100 222 180-800 280

Stahl auf Beton Stahl <2 240 2600 280

Feste Profilbe- )

festigung Stahlprofil <1 240 <600 >80

6.2 Eigenschaften des Untergrundmaterials

Befestigung an Beton

Untergrundmate- Dicke des Unter- Randabstand Randabstand Absténde Abstéande
rial grundmaterials zwischen Befesti- zwischen Befesti-
gungselementen gungselementen
h [mm] c1 [mm] c2 [mm] sq [mm] s [mm]
Beton 260 =70 270 2100 >80

07.08.2024 6/9



X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Datenblatt

6.3 Empfehlung zur Lange von Nageln

=,
_‘In A~
)] 00 7.7 @ "
Y, . 7 C 1
Y,
AN A
7 ST
Holz auf Beton Stahl auf Beton Feste Profilbefestigung
Befestigungsbedin- Befestigungsmerk- Schaftlange Verankerungstiefe Starke des
gung male befestigten Materials
Ls [mm] hes [mm] t [mm]
Standardbefestigung Ls 2 hes + 11 214 <25
Holz auf Beton
Biindige Befestigung Ls2hg +t -3 =14 <25
Stahl auf Beton Standardbefestigung Ls 2 het + 1 >11 <2
Feste Profilbefestigung Standardbefestigung Ls 2 hes + 11 >11 <1

7 LEISTUNGSDATEN

7.1 Empfohlene Lasten unter quasi-statischer/statischer Belastung

Befestigungsbedin- Untergrundmaterial Veranke- Zuglast Querkraft
gung rungstiefe
hes [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]
Weicher Beton, Mittelfester Beton, Harter Beton 14-<18 0,1 0,1
Holz auf Beton
Weicher Beton, Mittelfester Beton 218 0,2 0,2
Weicher Beton, Mittelfester Beton, Harter Beton 11-<14 0,1 0,38
Stahl auf Beton Weicher Beton, Mittelfester Beton, Harter Beton 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Weicher Beton, Mittelfester Beton 218 0,2 0,38
Weicher Beton, Mittelfester Beton, Harter Beton 11-<14 0,1 0,38
Feste Profilbefestigung Weicher Beton, Mittelfester Beton, Harter Beton 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Weicher Beton, Mittelfester Beton =18 0,3 0,38
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7.2 Erwartete Setzrate

X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

Datenblatt

Technische Zeichnung

Befestigungsbedingung

Untergrundmaterial

Erwartete Setzrate

[%]

l ' l l ' ' ' l [l Stahl auf Beton

Weicher Beton

85-98
Holz auf Beton Mittelfester Beton
Harter Beton 70-85
Weicher Beton
85-98
Mittelfester Beton
Harter Beton 70-85
Weicher Beton
85-98
Feste Profilbefestigung Mittelfester Beton
Harter Beton 70-85

8 QUALITATSSICHERUNG

8.1 Befestigungskontrolle

hNHS

Holz auf Beton

Stahl auf Beton

Feste Profilbefestigung

Befestigungsbedingung

Befestigungselement

Bolzenvorstand

hnhs [mm]
Holz auf Bot X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P -
0z aut beton B4 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-P G3 MX =
X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P
Stahl auf Beton G2 MX, X-P G3 MX 2-5
Feete Profilbefestigung X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P

G2 MX, X-P G3 MX

07.08.2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

9 BESTELLINFORMATIONEN

9.1 Artikelnummer und Beschreibung

Datenblatt

Bezeichnung

Artikelnummer

Beschreibung

X-GHP 16 MX 2064010
X-GHP 18 MX 2064011, 2330360, 340228
X-GHP MX Négel fir Beton (magaziniert)
X-GHP 20 MX 2024941, 2064012, 2330361, 285724
X-GHP 24 MX 2064013
2105408, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, « . -
X-P 20 B3 MX 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 X-P B3 MX Négel fiir Beton (magaziniert)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
X-P 30 B3 P7 2105406
X-P B3 P7 Né&gel fur Beton
X-P 36 B3 P7 2105407
2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P17B4MX 2412762, 2412763
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, « . -
X-P 20 B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 X-P B4 MX Négel fiir Beton (magaziniert)
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
X-P 17 G2 MX 2102018, 2273704
X-P G2 MX Né&gel fur Beton (magaziniert)
X-P 20 G2 MX 2136797
X-P 17 G3 MX 2101046, 2111280, 2330347
X-P G3 MX Négel fur Beton (magaziniert)
X-P 20 G3 MX 2101047, 2111281, 2330346
07.08.2024 9/9
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Hoja de datos

1. INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO

1.1. Descripcion del producto

Designacion Caracteristicas

X-P B4 MX

* Clavo de maximo rendimiento para hormigén blando y determinados hormigones duros
* Punta larga, conica y de alta dureza para una excelente calidad de la fijacion

* Clavo de maximo rendimiento para hormigén blando y determinados hormigones duros
= Disponible en longitudes de hasta 24 mm

X-P B3 P7

; * Clavo de maximo rendimiento para hormigén blando y determinados hormigones duros
[ SR » Disponible en longitudes de hasta 36 mm
X P GS MX

ﬁi ﬂ; i‘ ii ;j ‘  Clavo de maximo rendimiento para hormigén blando y determinados hormigones duros
g\lﬁi'# e Ull m ﬁ; fﬂi  Disponible en longitudes de hasta 24 mm
U

37?!3 EEN

X P G2 MX S

# I* Iz | ¥ Is Ifl |8
vV N A  Clavo de maximo rendimiento para hormigén blando y determinados hormigones duros
* Punta larga, conica y de alta dureza para una excelente calidad de la fijacion

2. CONDICIONES DE APLICACION

2.1. Ejemplos de aplicacion

S
N

Madera a hormigon Acero a hormigon Fijacion de perfiles fija
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
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2.2. Materiales base

Hormigon

2.3. Condiciones de carga

Estatica y cuasiestatica

2.4. Condiciones ambientales

-

Interior seco

0 Hilti Corrosion Handbook

3. HOMOLOGACIONES Y CERTIFICADOS

Autoridad Numero de homologacion/certificado Fecha de emision

Deutsches Institut fur Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-20/0886 7 jul. 2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Hoja de datos

4. DATOS DEL PRODUCTO

4.1. Dimensiones

Dibujo técnico Fijacién Longitud de Longitud del Diametro del  Diametro de
la cabeza vastago vastago la cabeza
Lh [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] dn [mm]

X-GHP 16 MX 1,8 16 3 6,8
X-P 17 B4 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 B3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 G3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 G2 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-GHP 18 MX 1,8 18 3 6,8
'(‘jn X-P 20 B4 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
b j—lﬁi‘! X-P 20 B3 MX 1,8 20 3 6.8
4 X-P 20 G3 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
Lh Ls X-P 20 G2 MX 18 20 3 6,8
X-GHP 20 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
X-P 24 B4 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-P 24 B3 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-GHP 24 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-P 30 B3 P7 1,8 30 3 6,8
X-P 36 B3 P7 1,8 36 3 6,8

4.2. Propiedades del material para piezas de acero al carbono

Fijacion Pieza de Material Revestimiento Espesor del Dureza Categoria de
componente revestimiento corrosion
tc [um] [HRC]
Acero al Con
X-P B4 MX Clavo revestimiento 25 57,5 C1
carbono .
de zinc
Acero al Con
X-P B3 MX Clavo revestimiento 25 57,5 Cc1
carbono .
de zinc
Acero al Con
X-P B3 P7 Clavo revestimiento 25 57,5 C1
carbono .
de zinc
Acero al Con
X-P G3 MX Clavo revestimiento 25 57,5 C1
carbono .
de zinc
Acero al Con
X-P G2 MX Clavo revestimiento 25 57,5 C1
carbono )
de zinc
Acero al Con
X-GHP MX Clavo revestimiento 22 57,5 C1
carbono .
de zinc

7 ago. 2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Hoja de datos

5. RECOMENDACION DEL SISTEMA

5.1. Recomendacion de herramienta

Condicion de fijacion Fijacion Tipo de herramienta
X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
%P B3 MX BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX
3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22
BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX
Madera a hormigén X-P B3 P7 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22
X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX 2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
o R
Acero a hormigén X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
Fijacién de perfiles fija X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3

7 ago. 2024 5/9



X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

6. REQUISITOS DE APLICACION

6.1.

Propiedades del material de fijacion

Hoja de datos

Madera a hormigén

Acero a hormigoén

Fijacién de perfiles fija

Condicion de Material de Espesor del Distancia al Distancia al Distancia de Distancia de
fijacion fijacion material fijado borde borde separacion de separacion de
la fijacion la fijacion
t; [mm] ¢4 [mm] c2 [mm] s [mm] S [mm]
Madera a Mad <25 2100 222 180-800 280
hormigén acdera = = = - =
Acero a A <2 240 >600 >80
hormigoén cero - - N N
Fijacion de Carril d <1 240 <600 280
perfiles fija arril de acero < 2 < 2
6.2. Propiedades del material base
Fijacién a hormigon
Material base Espesor del Distancia al Distancia al Distancia de Distancia de
material base borde borde separacion de la separacion de la
fijacion fijacion
h [mm] c1 [mm] cz [mm] sq [mm] s, [mm]
Hormigon =60 >70 270 2100 =80

7 ago. 2024
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6.3.

X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

Recomendacion de longitud de clavo

Hoja de datos

Ls

=,
w 77N D
2N <
N ik
2 LIS

Ls

Madera a hormigén

Acero a hormigoén

Fijacién de perfiles fija

Condicion de fijacion

Caracteristicas de Longitud del vastago

Profundidad de

Espesor del material

fijacion empotramiento fijado
Ls [mm] hes [mm] t [mm]
Fijaciéon estandar Ls 2 het + 1 >14 <25
Madera a hormigon
Fijacién a ras Ls2hg +1t -3 >14 <25
Acero a hormigén Fijacion estandar Ls 2 he + 1 211 <2
Fijacion de perfiles fija Fijacion estandar Ls 2 he + 11 >11 <1

7. DATOS DE RENDIMIENTO

7.1.

Cargas recomendadas con carga estatica/cuasiestatica

Condicién de fijaciéon Tipo de material base Profundi- Carga de Carga
dad de tensién cortante
empotra-
miento
het [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]

Hormigon blando, Hormigén medio, Hormigén duro 14-<18 0,1 0,1

Madera a hormigon

Hormigén blando, Hormigén medio 218 0,2 0,2
Hormigén blando, Hormigén medio, Hormigén duro 11-<14 0,1 0,38
Acero a hormigén Hormigon blando, Hormigén medio, Hormigén duro 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Hormigon blando, Hormigén medio >18 0,2 0,38
Hormigon blando, Hormigdn medio, Hormigén duro 11-<14 0,1 0,38
Fijacion de perfiles fija Hormigén blando, Hormigén medio, Hormigén duro 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Hormigon blando, Hormigén medio 218 0,3 0,38
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

7.2. Estimacion de ratio de fijacion correcta

Hoja de datos

Dibujo técnico Condicion de fijacién Material base Estimacion de ratio de
fijacion correcta
[ %]
Hormigén blando
85-98
Madera a hormigén Hormigén medio
Hormigon duro 70-85
Hormigén blando
85-98
Acero a hormigon Hormigén medio
Hormigén duro 70-85
Hormigon blando
85-98
Fijacion de perfiles fija Hormigén medio
Hormigén duro 70-85

8. CONTROL DE CALIDAD

8.1. Inspeccion de fijacion

%\
z
=
Madera a hormigén Acero a hormigoén Fijacién de perfiles fija
Condicion de fijacion Fijacion Fijacion con distanciador
hnns [mm]
Madera a hormiaén X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P <3
9 B4 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-P G3 MX -
Acero a hormiaén X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P o5
9 G2 MX, X-P G3 MX -
Fijacion de perfiles fija X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P o5

G2 MX, X-P G3 MX

7 ago. 2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

9. INFORMACION DEL PEDIDO

9.1. Numero y descripcion del articulo

Hoja de datos

Designacion Numero de elemento Descripcion
X-GHP 16 MX 2064010
X-GHP 18 MX 2064011, 2330360, 340228 Clavos para hormigon X-GHP MX (en
X-GHP 20 MX 2024941, 2064012, 2330361, 285724 tiras)
X-GHP 24 MX 2064013

2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
%P 20 B3 MX 2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, Clavos para hormigon X-P B3 MX (en

. 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 tiras)

2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
X-P 30 B3 P7 2105406

Clavos para hormigon X-P B3 P7

X-P 36 B3 P7 2105407

2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P 17 B4 MX 2412762, 2412763

2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, Clavos para hormigon X-P B4 MX (en
X-P 20 B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 tiras)

2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
X-P 17 G2 MX 2102018, 2273704 Clavos para hormigon X-P G2 MX (en
X-P 20 G2 MX 2136797 tiras)
X-P 17 G3 MX 2101046, 2111280, 2330347 Clavos para hormigén X-P G3 MX (en
X-P 20 G3 MX 2101047, 2111281, 2330346 tiras)

7 ago. 2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Fiche technique

1 INFORMATIONS SUR LE PRODUIT

1.1 Description du produit

Désignation

Caractéristiques

X-P B4 MX

* Clou trés haute performance pour le béton léger et certains bétons durs
* Pointe de conique long et dureté élevée - pour une fixation de grande qualité

X-P B3 MX
o A e e e o 5= - Clou trés haute performance pour le béton tendre et certains bétons durs
+ Disponibles en différentes longueurs jusqu’a 24 mm
X- P B3 P7
:  Clou trés haute performance pour le béton tendre et certains bétons durs
[ SR  Disponibles en différentes longueurs jusqu’a 36 mm
X P G3 MX

ﬁ'ﬂ E’;!’?* PE ilﬁ; i= il axmi
"3 TNy ? 3 Ty

* Clou trés haute performance pour le béton tendre et certains bétons durs
 Disponibles en différentes longueurs jusqu’a 24 mm

X-P G2 MX

* Clou trés haute performance pour le béton tendre et certains bétons durs
« Pointe conique longue et dureté élevée - pour une fixation haute qualité

2 CONDITIONS D’APPLICATION

2.1 Exemples d’application

Bois sur béton

Acier sur béton Fixation du rail fixe

7 ao(t 2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

2.2 Matériaux supports

Fiche technique

2.3 Conditions de charge

Statique/quasi statique

2.4 Conditions environnementales

-

Milieu intérieur sec

0 Hilti Corrosion Handbook

3 HOMOLOGATIONS ET CERTIFICATS

Autorité N° d’homologation/de certificat Date d’émission

Deutsches Institut fur Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-20/0886 7 juil. 2024

7 aolt 2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

Fiche technique
4 DONNEES PRODUIT
4.1 Dimensions
Dessin technique Fixation Longueur de Longueur de Diametre de Diametre de
téte tige la tige téte
Ly [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] dp [mm]
X-GHP 16 MX 1,8 16 3 6,8
X-P 17 B4 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 B3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 G3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 G2 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-GHP 18 MX 1,8 18 3 6,8
'((Jn X-P 20 B4 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
o 1 xpooB3mx 1,8 20 3 6,8
ﬂj:D X-P 20 G3 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
Lh_||_ Ls X-P 20 G2 MX 18 20 3 6.8
- o X-GHP 20 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
X-P 24 B4 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-P 24 B3 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-GHP 24 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-P 30 B3 P7 1,8 30 3 6,8
X-P 36 B3 P7 1,8 36 3 6,8

4.2 Propriétés du matériau pour piéces en acier au carbone

Fixation Piece de Matériau Revétements Epaisseur du Dureté Catégorie de
composant revétement corrosivité
tc [um] [HRC]

X-P B4 MX Clou Acier au Recouven de 5 575 c1
carbone zinc

X-P B3 MX Clou Acier au Recouven de >5 575 c1
carbone zinc

X-P B3 P7 Clou Acier au Recouven de 5 575 c1
carbone zinc

X-P G3 MX Clou Acier au Becouven de 5 575 c
carbone zinc

X-P G2 MX Clou Acier au Becouven de 5 575 c
carbone zinc

X-GHP MX Clou Acier au Recouvert de 22 575 c1

carbone zinc

7 aolt 2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Fiche technique

5 RECOMMANDATION SYSTEME

5.1 Recommandation sur ’outil

Conditions de fixation Fixation Type d’outil
X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
%-P B3 MX BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX
3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22
. ) X-P B3 P7 BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX
Bois sur béton 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22
X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX 2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
o D B B e 540 6 XL,
Acier sur béton X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX 2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
o O X B Se  X5 01 360 00 85
Fixation du rail fixe X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX 2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Fiche technique

6 EXIGENCES EN MATIERE D’APPLICATION

6.1 Propriétés du matériau fixé

Bois sur béton Acier sur béton Fixation du rail fixe

Conditions de Matériau fixé Epaisseur du Distance au Distance au Distance Distance

fixation matériau fixé bord bord d’écartement d’écartement
entre les entre les
fixations fixations

t [mm] ¢4 [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] sz [mm]

Bois sur béton Bois <25 =100 222 180-800 =80

Acier sur béton Acier <2 240 2600 280

E:;at'on durall  mail en acier <1 240 <600 280

6.2 Propriétés du matériau support

Fixation au béton

Matériau support Epaisseur du Distance au bord Distance au bord Distance Distance
matériau support d’écartement d’écartement
entre les fixations  entre les fixations
h [mm] c1 [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] s [mm]
Béton 260 270 270 >100 >80
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Fiche technique

6.3 Longueur de clou recommandée

=,
_‘In T b
0 70 2.7 @ "
N - -
NN
7 ST
Bois sur béton Acier sur béton Fixation du rail fixe
Conditions de fixation Caractéristiques de Longueur de tige Profondeur Epaisseur du
fixation d’implantation matériau fixé
Ls [mm] het [mm] t [mm]
Fixation standard Ls 2 hes + 1 214 <25
Bois sur béton
Fixation a ras Ls2heg+t -3 214 <25
Acier sur béton Fixation standard Ls 2hes + 1 211 <2
Fixation du rail fixe Fixation standard Ls 2 hg + 1 =11 <1

7 DONNEES DE PERFORMANCE

7.1 Charges recommandées sous les charges quasi statiques/statiques

Conditions de fixation Type de matériau support Profon- Charge de Charge de
deur traction cisaille-
d’implan- ment
tation
hes [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]

Béton léger, Béton moyen, Béton dur 14-<18 0,1 0,1

Bois sur béton

Béton léger, Béton moyen 218 0,2 0,2
Béton léger, Béton moyen, Béton dur 11-<14 0,1 0,38
Acier sur béton Béton léger, Béton moyen, Béton dur 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Béton léger, Béton moyen >18 0,2 0,38
Béton Iéger, Béton moyen, Béton dur 11-<14 0,1 0,38
Fixation du rail fixe Béton léger, Béton moyen, Béton dur 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Béton léger, Béton moyen 218 0,3 0,38
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

7.2 Estimation du taux de réussite

Fiche technique

Dessin technique

Conditions de fixation

Matériau support

Estimation du taux de

réussite
[%]
Béton léger
. 85-98
Bois sur béton Béton moyen
Béton dur 70-85
Béton léger
. 85-98
Acier sur béton Béton moyen
Béton dur 70-85
Béton léger
. 85-98
Fixation du rail fixe Béton moyen
Béton dur 70-85

8 ASSURANCE QUALITE

8.1 Controle de la fixation

hNHS

Bois sur béton

Acier sur béton

Fixation du rail fixe

Conditions de fixation Fixation Implantation de la fixation
hnus [mm]
Boi bét X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P <3
0l sur beton B4 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-P G3 MX =
Aci bét X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P o5
cier sur béton G2 MX, X-P G3 MX -
Fixation du rail fixe X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P 2-5

G2 MX, X-P G3 MX

7 aolt 2024

8/9



X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
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9 INFORMATIONS DE COMMANDE

9.1 Numéro d’article et description

Désignation Code article Description
X-GHP 16 MX 2064010
X-GHP 18 MX 2064011, 2330360, 340228
Clous X-GHP MX béton (en bande)
X-GHP 20 MX 2024941, 2064012, 2330361, 285724
X-GHP 24 MX 2064013
2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, .
X-P 20 B3 MX 0314523, 2348331, 2348334 Clous X-P B3 MX béton (en bande)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
X-P 30 B3 P7 2105406
Clous X-P B3 P7 béton
X-P 36 B3 P7 2105407
2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P 17 B4 MX 2412762, 2412763
2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, .
X-P 20 B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 Clous X-P B4 MX béton (en bande)
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
X-P 17 G2 MX 2102018, 2273704
Clous X-P G2 MX béton (en bande)
X-P 20 G2 MX 2136797
X-P 17 G3 MX 2101046, 2111280, 2330347
Clous X-P G3 MX béton (en bande)
X-P 20 G3 MX 2101047, 2111281, 2330346
7 aolt 2024 9/9
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Scheda tecnica

1 INFORMAZIONI SUL PRODOTTO

1.1 Descrizione del prodotto

Denominazione Vantaggi

X-P B4 MX

* Chiodo ad alte prestazioni per calcestruzzo morbido e alcuni tipi di calcestruzzo duro
* Punta lunga, conica e alta durezza - per un’eccellente qualita di fissazione

» Chiodo ad alte prestazioni per calcestruzzo morbido e mediamente duro
= Disponibile in lunghezze fino a 24 mm

* Chiodo ad alte prestazioni per calcestruzzo morbido e mediamente duro
 Disponibile in lunghezze fino a 36 mm

X P G3 MX
ﬂ ﬂ; i‘ ii | ‘ = Chiodo ad alte prestazioni per calcestruzzo morbido e mediamente duro
ﬁ ngﬁi'# il Ulﬁi I ﬁ; fﬂi  Disponibile in lunghezze fino a 24 mm

377?3.333

XPG2MX

= & * Chiodo ad alte prestazioni per calcestruzzo morbido e mediamente duro
I L I 2 I } I 5 I f l I I | i I ? * Punta lunga, conica ed elevata durezza: per un’eccellente qualita di fissaggio

* Chiodo ad alte prestazioni per calcestruzzo morbido e mediamente duro
* Punta lunga, conica ed elevata durezza - per un’eccellente qualita di fissaggio

2 CONDIZIONI DI APPLICAZIONE

2.1 Esempi di applicazione

Legno su calcestruzzo Acciaio su calcestruzzo Fissaggio guida fissa

07 ago 2024 2/9



X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Scheda tecnica

2.2 Materiali di base

Calcestruzzo

2.3 Condizioni di carico

Statico/quasi statico

2.4 Condizioni ambientali

-

Interni asciutti

c Hilti Corrosion Handbook

3 OMOLOGAZIONI E CERTIFICAZIONI

Autorita N. omologazione/certificazione Data di emissione

Deutsches Institut fur Bautechnik (DIBt) ETA-20/0886 07 lug 2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Scheda tecnica

4 DATI DEL PRODOTTO

4.1 Dimensioni

Disegno tecnico Elemento di Lunghezza Lunghezza Diametro del Diametro
fissaggio della testa gambo gambo testa
Lp [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] dy [mm]
X-GHP 16 MX 1,8 16 3 6,8
X-P 17 B4 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 B3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 G3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 G2 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-GHP 18 MX 1,8 18 3 6,8
'C‘jn X-P 20 B4 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
b j—lﬁi‘! X-P 20 B3 MX 1,8 20 3 6.8
4 X-P 20 G3 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
Lh Ls X-P 20 G2 MX 18 20 3 6,8
X-GHP 20 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
X-P 24 B4 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-P 24 B3 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-GHP 24 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-P 30 B3 P7 1,8 30 3 6,8
X-P 36 B3 P7 1,8 36 3 6,8
4.2 Proprieta dei materiali per parti in acciaio al carbonio
Elemento di Parte del Materiale Rivestimento Spessore di Durezza Categoria di
fissaggio componente rivestimento corrosivita
tc [um] [HRC]
X-P B4 MX Chiodo Acciaio al Zincato 25 57,5 ct
carbonio
X-P B3 MX Chiodo Acciaio al Zincato 25 57,5 ct
carbonio
X-P B3 P7 Chiodo Acciaio al Zincato 25 57,5 ct
carbonio
X-P G3 MX Chiodo Acciaio al Zincato 25 57,5 ct
carbonio
X-P G2 MX Chiodo Acciaio al Zincato 25 57,5 ci
carbonio
X-GHP MX Chiodo Acciaio al Zincato 22 57,5 ct
carbonio
®
07 ago 2024 4/9



X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Scheda tecnica

5 RACCOMANDAZIONI SUL SISTEMA

5.1 Raccomandazioni per ’attrezzo

Condizione di fissaggio Elemento di fissaggio Tipo di attrezzo
X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
xPBIMX IMEZ2 BX B2 BX 822
BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX
Legno su calcestruzzo X-PB3P7 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22
X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX 2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
Acciaio su calcestruzzo X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX 2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120
X-P B3 MX BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX
3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22
Fissaggio guida fissa X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX 2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Scheda tecnica

6 REQUISITI DI APPLICAZIONE

6.1 Caratteristiche del materiale fissato

Legno su calcestruzzo Acciaio su calcestruzzo Fissaggio guida fissa

Condizione di Materiale Spessore Distanza dal Distanza dal Distanza Distanza
fissaggio fissato materiale bordo bordo dall’elemento dall’elemento
fissato di fissaggio di fissaggio
t [mm] ¢4 [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] sz [mm]
Legno su Legno <25 2100 220 180-800 280
calcestruzzo
Acciaio su Acciaio <2 240 2600 280
calcestruzzo
Fissaggio guida gy o6 track <1 240 <600 280
fissa
6.2 Proprieta del materiale di base
Fissaggio su calcestruzzo
Materiale di base Spessore Distanza dal Distanza dal Distanza Distanza
materiale di base bordo bordo dall’elemento di dall’elemento di
fissaggio fissaggio
h [mm] cq1 [mm] C2 [mm] sy [mm] sz [mm]
Calcestruzzo =260 270 270 2100 280
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Scheda tecnica

6.3 Lunghezza del chiodo consigliata

=,
_‘In T b
0 00 7.7 @ "
L, 7 e |
Y,
N ik
7 ST
Legno su calcestruzzo Acciaio su calcestruzzo Fissaggio guida fissa
Condizione di Caratteristiche di Lunghezza gambo Profondita di posa Spessore materiale
fissaggio fissaggio fissato
Ls [mm] hes [mm] t [mm]
Fissazione standard Ls 2 hes + 1 214 <25
Legno su calcestruzzo
Fissatura a filo Ls2hg +t -3 =14 <25
Acciaio su calcestruzzo  Fissazione standard Ls2het + 1 211 <2
Fissaggio guida fissa Fissazione standard Ls 2 hes + 1 211 <1

7 DATI SULLE PRESTAZIONI

7.1 Carichi raccomandati in caso carico statico/quasi statico

Condizione di Tipo di materiale base Profondita Carico a Carico di
fissaggio di posa trazione taglio
het [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]
Cemento morbido, Calcestruzzo medio, Calcestruzzo duro 14-<18 0,1 0,1
Legno su calcestruzzo
Cemento morbido, Calcestruzzo medio >18 0,2 0,2
Cemento morbido, Calcestruzzo medio, Calcestruzzo duro 11-<14 0,1 0,38
Acciaio su calcestruzzo ~ Cemento morbido, Calcestruzzo medio, Calcestruzzo duro 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Cemento morbido, Calcestruzzo medio 218 0,2 0,38
Cemento morbido, Calcestruzzo medio, Calcestruzzo duro 11-<14 0,1 0,38
Fissaggio guida fissa Cemento morbido, Calcestruzzo medio, Calcestruzzo duro 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Cemento morbido, Calcestruzzo medio 218 0,3 0,38
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

7.2 Stima del tasso di trucioli

Scheda tecnica

Disegno tecnico Condizione di fissaggio Materiale di base Stima del tasso di trucioli
[%]
Cemento morbido
85-98
Legno su calcestruzzo Calcestruzzo medio
Calcestruzzo duro 70-85
Cemento morbido
85-98
Acciaio su calcestruzzo Calcestruzzo medio
Calcestruzzo duro 70-85
Cemento morbido
. . o 85-98
Fissaggio guida fissa Calcestruzzo medio
Calcestruzzo duro 70-85

8 ASSICURAZIONE QUALITA

8.1 Ispezione fissaggio

?k
z
e
Acciaio su calcestruzzo Fissaggio guida fissa
Condizione di fissaggio Elemento di fissaggio Distanziatore chiodo
hnus [mm]
Leano su calcestruzzo X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P <3
9 B4 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-P G3 MX -
Acciai lcest X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P 2.5
cciaio su calcestruzzo G2 MX, X-P G3 MX -
) ’ . X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P
Fissaggio guida fissa 2-5

G2 MX, X-P G3 MX

07 ago 2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

9 INFORMAZIONI PER L'ORDINE

9.1 Numero articolo e descrizione

Scheda tecnica

Denominazione

Codice articolo

Descrizione

X-GHP 16 MX 2064010
X-GHP 18 MX 2064011, 2330360, 340228 Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-GHP MX (a
X-GHP 20 MX 2024941, 2064012, 2330361, 285724 nastro)
X-GHP 24 MX 2064013

2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
X-P 20 B3 MX 2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P B3 MX (a

: 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 nastro)

2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
X-P 30 B3 P7 2105406

Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P B3 P7

X-P 36 B3 P7 2105407

2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P17 B4 MX 2412762, 2412763

2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P B4 MX (a
X-P 20 B4 MX 2412765, 2412766 nastro)

2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
X-P17 G2 MX 2102018, 2273704 Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P G2 MX (a
X-P 20 G2 MX 2136797 nastro)
X-P 17 G3 MX 2101046, 2111280, 2330347 Chiodi per calcestruzzo X-P G3 MX (a
X-P 20 G3 MX 2101047, 2111281, 2330346 nastro)

07 ago 2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Karta danych

1 INFORMACJE O PRODUKCIE
1.1 Opis produktu

Oznaczenie Cechy

X-P B4 MX

* Dfuga, stozkowa koncédwka i duza twardos$¢ - doskonata jako$¢ mocowania
* Najwytrzymalszy gwézdz do migkkiego betonu i niektérych rodzajow betonu o duzej
wytrzymatosci

* Najwytrzymalszy gwézdz do migkkiego betonu i niektorych rodzajow betonu o duzej
wytrzymatosci
* Dostepne rézne diugosci do 24 mm

* Najwytrzymalszy gwédzdz do migkkiego betonu i niektérych rodzajow betonu o duzej
wytrzymatosci
* Dostgpne rézne dtugosci do 36 mm

XF’GSMX . o S - .
* Najwytrzymalszy gwédzdz do miekkiego betonu i niektorych rodzajéw betonu o duzej

ii fr o
ﬁ 45 !:! ne m ‘ wytrzymatosci
’“ e ﬂ! “ ’U ; 3; ?i * Dostgpne rézne dtugosci do 24 mm

X P G2 MX
i * Najwytrzymalszy gwozdz do migkkiego betonu i niektorych rodzajow betonu o duzej
wytrzymatosci
* Dfuga, stozkowa koncédwka i duza twardos$¢ - doskonata jako$¢ mocowania

* Najwytrzymalszy gwédzdz do migkkiego betonu i niektorych rodzajow betonu o duzej
wytrzymatosci

+ Dtugi, stozkowy wierzchotek i duza twardo$¢ — zapewniajace doskonatg jako$é moco-
wania

2 WARUNKI ZASTOSOWANIA

2.1 Przyktady zastosowania

Drewno do betonu Stal do betonu State mocowanie profilu

07.08.2024 2/9



X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
Karta danych

2.2 Materiat podtoza

2.3 Warunki obcigzenia

Statyczny/kwazistatyczny

2.4 Warunki sSrodowiskowe

-

Suche, wewnatrz

ﬂ Hilti Corrosion Handbook

3 APROBATY | CERTYFIKATY

Autorytet Aprobata/Numer certyfikatu Data wystawienia
Deutsches Institut fur Bautechnik (DIBY) ETA-20/0886 07.07.2024
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Karta danych
4 DANE PRODUKTU
4.1 Wymiary
Rysunek techniczny Elementy Dlugosé Dlugosé Srednica Srednica
mocujace gtowy trzpienia trzpienia gtowicy
Ly, [mm] Ls [mm] ds [mm] dp [mm]
X-GHP 16 MX 1,8 16 3 6,8
X-P 17 B4 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 B3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 G3 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-P 17 G2 MX 1,8 17 3 6,8
X-GHP 18 MX 1,8 18 3 6,8
'é}n X-P 20 B4 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
o \I_l_ji‘[ X-P 20 B3 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
© I X-P 20 G3 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
Lh Ls X-P 20 G2 MX 18 20 3 6.8
X-GHP 20 MX 1,8 20 3 6,8
X-P 24 B4 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-P 24 B3 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-GHP 24 MX 1,8 24 3 6,8
X-P 30 B3 P7 1,8 30 3 6,8
X-P 36 B3 P7 1,8 36 3 6,8
4.2 Witasciwosci materiatu dla czesci ze stali weglowej
Elementy Czesé Materiat Powtoka Grubosé Twardosé Kategoria
mocujace sktadowa powtoki korozyjnosci
te [um] [HRC]
X-P B4 MX Gwozdz Stal weglowa Ocynkowane >5 57,5 C1
X-P B3 MX Gwodzdz Stal weglowa Ocynkowane 25 57,5 C1
X-P B3 P7 Gwozdz Stal weglowa Ocynkowane =5 57,5 C1
X-P G3 MX Gwozdz Stal weglowa Ocynkowane =5 57,5 C1
X-P G2 MX Gwozdz Stal weglowa Ocynkowane >5 57,5 C1
X-GHP MX Gwodzdz Stal weglowa Ocynkowane 22 57,5 C1

07.08.2024
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5 ZALECENIE SYSTEMU

5.1 Narzedzie polecane

X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

Karta danych

Warunek mocowania Elementy mocujace

Rodzaj urzadzenia

X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120

P B3 X IME22, X AL 22 X322

X-P B3 P7 BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), B
Drewno do betonu 3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22

X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)

X-P G2 MX GX 2

X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3

X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120

o D B S B 0 XL
Stal do betonu X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)

X-P G2 MX GX 2

X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3

X-GHP MX GX 120-ME, GX 120

X-P B3 MX BX 3-ME, BX 3-IF, BX 3-ME (02), BX 3 (02), BX 3-L (02), BX

3-ME-22, BX 3-L-22, BX 3-22

State mocowanie profilu X-P B4 MX BX 4-22 (01)
X-P G2 MX GX 2
X-P G3 MX GX 3-ME, GX 3

07.08.2024
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

6 WYMAGANIA DOTYCZACE ZASTOSOWANIA

6.1 Wiasciwosci zamocowanego materiatu

Karta danych

Drewno do betonu

Stal do betonu

State mocowanie profilu

Warunek Zamocowany Grubosé Odlegtosé od Odlegtosé od Odlegtosé Odlegtosé
mocowania materiat mocowanego krawedzi krawedzi miedzy miedzy
materiatu elementami elementami
mocujacymi mocujacymi
t) [mm] c1 [mm] c2 [mm] s1 [mm] So [mm]
Drewno do Drewno <25 2100 222 180-800 280
betonu
Stal do betonu Stal <2 240 2600 280
State
mocowanie Tor stalowy <1 =40 <600 280
profilu
6.2 Wiasciwosci materiatu podtoza
Mocowanie do betonu
Materiat podtoza Grubosé Odlegtosé od Odlegtosé od Odlegtosé miedzy  Odlegto$¢ miedzy
materiatu podtoza krawedzi krawedzi elementami elementami
mocujacymi mocujacymi
h [mm] c1 [mm] c2 [mm] sq [mm] s [mm]
Beton 260 270 270 2100 280
07.08.2024 6/9



X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX
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6.3 Zalecana diugos¢ gwozdzi

=,
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N ik
7 ST
Drewno do betonu Stal do betonu State mocowanie profilu
Warunek mocowania Wiasciwosci Dlugosé trzpienia Giebokosé osadzenia Grubosé
mocowania mocowanego
materiatu
Ls [mm] het [mm] t [mm]
Mocowanie Loz hy + 1 514 <25
standardowe
Drewno do betonu Mocowanie réwno z
powierzchnia Ls2he +1 -3 =14 €25
Stal do betonu Mocowanie Ls 2 hes + 1 >11 <o
standardowe
State mocowanie Mocowanie
) Ls = hes + 1 > <
profilu standardowe s Tt T i 1

7 DANE WYDAJNOSCI

7.1 Zalecane obcigzenia przy obcigzeniu kwazistatycznym/statycznym

Warunek mocowania Rodzaj materiatu podtoza Gtebokosé Obciaze- Obciaze-
osadzenia nie nie
rozcigga- $cinajace
jace
hes [mm] Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]
Miekki beton, Sredni beton, Twardy beton 14-<18 0,1 0,1
Drewno do betonu "
Miegkki beton, Sredni beton 218 0,2 0,2
Miekki beton, Sredni beton, Twardy beton 11-<14 0,1 0,38
Stal do betonu Miekki beton, Sredni beton, Twardy beton 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Miekki beton, Sredni beton =18 0,2 0,38
Miekki beton, Sredni beton, Twardy beton 11-<14 0,1 0,38
State mocowanie . - _
profilu Miekki beton, Sredni beton, Twardy beton 14-<18 0,1 0,38
Miekki beton, Sredni beton 218 0,3 0,38
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

Karta danych
7.2 Ocena wspoétczynnika mocowania
Rysunek techniczny Warunek mocowania Materiat podtoza Ocena wspoétczynnika
mocowania
[%]
Miekki beton
- 85-98
Drewno do betonu Sredni beton
Twardy beton 70-85
Miekki beton
- 85-98
Stal do betonu Sredni beton
Twardy beton 70-85
Miekki beton
85-98
State mocowanie profilu Sredni beton
Twardy beton 70-85

8 ZAPEWNIANIE JAKOSCI

8.1 Inspekcja mocowania

Drewno do betonu Stal do betonu State mocowanie profilu
Warunek mocowania Elementy mocujace Wystawanie tacznika
hnus [mm]

R 4o bet X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P 3
rewno o betonu B4 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-P G3 MX =

X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P
Stal do betonu G2 MX, X-P G3 MX 2-5
X-GHP MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B4 MX, X-P
G2 MX, X-P G3 MX

State mocowanie profilu

o
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X-P B4 MX, X-P B3 MX, X-P B3 P7, X-P G3 MX, X-P G2 MX, X-GHP MX

Karta danych
9.1 Nr artykutu i opis
Oznaczenie Nr artykutu Opis
X-GHP 16 MX 2064010
X-GHP 18 MX 2064011, 2330360, 340228 Gwozdzie X-GHP do betonu
X-GHP 20 MX 2024941, 2064012, 2330361, 285724 (magazynkowane)
X-GHP 24 MX 2064013
2105403, 2156216, 2156219, 2314520,
X-P 17 B3 MX 2314521, 2348330, 2348333
%P 20 B3 MX 2105404, 2156217, 2156390, 2314522, Gwozdzie X-P B3 MX do betonu
) 2314523, 2348331, 2348334 (magazynkowe)
2156218, 2156391, 2298507, 2298508,
X-P 24 B3 MX 2348332, 2348335
X-P 30 B3 P7 2105406
Gwozdzie X-P B3 P7 do betonu
X-P 36 B3 P7 2105407
2361537, 2361651, 2361655, 2412761,
X-P 17 B4 MX 2412762, 2412763
%P 20 B4 MX 2361538, 2361652, 2361656, 2412764, Gwozdzie X-P B4 MX do betonu
) 2412765, 2412766 (magazynkowe)
2361539, 2361653, 2361657, 2412767,
X-P 24 B4 MX 2412768, 2412769
X-P 17 G2 MX 2102018, 2273704 Gwozdzie X-P G2 MX do betonu
X-P 20 G2 MX 2136797 (magazynkowe)
X-P 17 G3 MX 2101046, 2111280, 2330347 Gwozdzie X-P G3 MX do betonu
X-P 20 G3 MX 2101047, 2111281, 2330346 (magazynkowe)
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